AUTOMATIC BATTERIES
With electric actuators YEARS OF WARRANTY
2
Electric actuators
Recommendation of positioning the valves
POSITION 1 2 3 4 5
FILTRATION Open Closed Closed Closed Open
BACKWASH Closed Open Open Closed Closed
RINSE Open Closed Closed Open Closed
CLOSED Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed
24 - 240 V MULTIVOLTAGE PCB: All actuators have been set-up to work from 24 to 240,
either in DC and in VAC.
Housing: Anticorrosive polyamide (lid & body) Main external shaft: stainless steel
External screws: stainless steel
Gears: Steel and polyamide
Visual position indicator: Polyamide
Dome: Polycarbonate
Adjustable internal cams: Polyamide Electric motor: Single phase, Brushless
Insulation: Class B
Minimum use guaranteed: 60 000 cycles
Reference Description
HCBEL634UN Automatic battery set with electric actuators Ø 63 - unassembled
HCBEL754UN Automatic battery set with electric actuators Ø 75 - unassembled
HCBEL904UN Automatic battery set with electric actuators Ø 90 - unassembled
HCBEL1104UN Automatic battery set with electric actuators Ø 110 - unassembled
HCBEL1254UN Automatic battery set with electric actuators Ø 125 - unassembled
HCBEL1404UN Automatic battery set with electric actuators Ø 140 - unassembled
HCBEL1604UN Automatic battery set with electric actuators Ø 160 - unassembled
HCBEL2004UN Automatic battery set with electric actuators Ø 200 - unassembled
HCBEL2254UN Automatic battery set with electric actuators Ø 225 - unassembled
HCBEL2504UN Automatic battery set with electric actuators Ø 250 - unassembled
Automatic valve batteries with electric actuators
• �Automatic valve batteries are fitted with five high-quality
PVC butterfly valves and a pressure gauge control panel
• �Delivered unassembled single package. Easy to manage

FILTRATION Open Closed Closed Closed Open
BACKWASH Closed Open Open Closed Closed
RINSE Open Closed Closed Open Closed
CLOSED Closed Closed Closed Closed Closed
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS OF PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS
Supply: dry or lubricated filtered compressed air; pressure: min. 1 Bar, max. 10 Bars.
– �The lubrication carried out by the manufacturer is guaranteed for min. 1 000 000 manoeuvres.
– �Inside surface finish (Ra 0.4-0.6 mm) to minimize friction and to maximize the life of the actuator.
– �Standard design for temperatures from - 20°C to + 80°C.
– �External protection: resistance to corrosion of 500 hrs in salty fog according to ASTM B117-73.
– �Body, heads and pistons: made from aluminium alloy.
Reference Description
HCBPN634UN Automatic battery set with Pneumatic actuators Ø 63 24 VDC - unassembled
HCBPN754UN Automatic battery set with Pneumatic actuators Ø 75 24 VDC - unassembled
HCBPN904UN Automatic battery set with Pneumatic actuators Ø 90 24 VDC - unassembled
HCBPN1104UN Automatic battery set with Pneumatic actuators Ø 110 24 VDC - unassembled
HCBPN1254UN Automatic battery set with Pneumatic actuators Ø 125 24 VDC - unassembled
HCBPN1404UN Automatic battery set with Pneumatic actuators Ø 140 24 VDC - unassembled
HCBPN1604UN Automatic battery set with Pneumatic actuators Ø 160 24 VDC - unassembled
HCBPN2004UN Automatic battery set with Pneumatic actuators Ø 200 24 VDC - unassembled
HCBPN2254UN Automatic battery set with Pneumatic actuators Ø 225 24 VDC - unassembled
HCBPN2504UN Automatic battery set with Pneumatic actuators Ø 250 24 VDC - unassembled
Automatic valve batteries with pneumatic
actuators
• �Automatic valve batteries are fitted with five high-quality
PVC butterfly valves and a pressure gauge control panel.